

Sessions Case No- 106/2026 (Reg. 106-2026)

CNR-WBWM06-000381-2026

Ref: Jhargram PS Case No 264/2025 dated 02.09.2025; GR. Case No.907/2025

Present: Sri Sarajit Mazumder, (JO Code: WB00646), Sessions Judge, Jhargram

- Order No. 02
27.04.2026
1.

Today is fixed for appearance of the accused person.
2.

Sole accused person on CB namely, Ashis Mishra is absent today. No step is taken by or on behalf of the accused person. Neither the accused person not any one on his behalf appears on call. It appears that unless compelled the presence of the accused person can not be secured. As such warrant of arrest should be issued against the accused person.
3.

Issue W/A against the accused Ashis Mishra at once.
4.

Fixing 02.06.2026 for ER of WA.

Dictated & Corrected by me,

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge Jhargram