

Sessions Case: 106 of 2026

Later/
11.08.2026

Received copy of order along with bail bond from the court of Ld. Chief Judicial Magistrate, Jhargram vide letter no. 351 dated 11.08.2026

It appears from the said order sheet that the bail bond of the accused person namely, **Ashis Mishra** is found fit and accepted by the Ld. Court. Let the same be kept with the record.

Accused be released at once.

To date (02.09.2026) for appearance before the transferee court.

Dictt. & Corrt. By me

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram

Sd/

Sessions Judge, Jhargram